717/25, 11:46 AM State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Compliance Requirement Past Due

2&?,&;0 Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Compliance Requirement Past Due

Chris Zadel <chrisz@ncconstructors.com> Tue, Jul 1, 2025 at 11:22 AM
To: Patrick Lennberg <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>
Cc: "J.C. York" <jcyork@j-tconsulting.com>

Good morning Patrick,

Here are the monitoring wells data and some additional information for the NCC Pit # 1 pit compliance
requirement.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Thanks — Chris

NORTHERN COLORADO CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Chris Zadel, Project Marager
2075 WCR 10, Fort Lupton, CO 80621
P: 303,.857,.1754 | F; 303.857.2933 | C: 970,539 8328

Help conserve our natural resounces, Do yvou really need to print this ema:ij

From: JC York <jcyork@j-tconsulting.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 1, 2025 10:57 AM

To: Chris Zadel <chrisz@ncconstructors.com>
Subject: RE: Compliance Requirement Past Due

Chris —

Here are the June readings. They couldn’t read Z-5 and Z-7 because of being flooded from the rain they had the day
before. See pictures.

Regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0f61963367 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1836466149522279610&simpl=msg-f:1836466149522279610 1/4
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J.C.

J.C. York, P.E.

J&T Consulting, Inc.
305 Denver Avenue, Suite D

Fort Lupton, CO 80621

Office: (303) 857-6222
Mobile: (970) 222-9530

FAX: (303) 857-6224

From: JC York

Sent: Tuesday, July 1, 2025 10:43 AM

To: Chris Zadel <chrisz@ncconstructors.com>
Subject: RE: Compliance Requirement Past Due

| just got June readings but they didn’t read a couple of the wells because they were submerged under water. | will
send over shortly.

Regards,

J.C.

J.C. York, P.E.

J&T Consulting, Inc.

305 Denver Avenue, Suite D

Fort Lupton, CO 80621

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0f61963367 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1836466149522279610&simpl=msg-f:1836466149522279610 2/4
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Office: (303) 857-6222

Mobile: (970) 222-9530

FAX: (303)857-6224

From: Chris Zadel <chrisz@ncconstructors.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 1, 2025 9:21 AM

To: JC York <jcyork@j-tconsulting.com>

Subject: FW: Compliance Requirement Past Due
Importance: High

J.C,

Have you received June’s readings from Thorton? The most current one | have is 5/28/25. If we don’t have
June’s, | will send the one attached here.

Thanks — Chris

NORTHERN COLORADO CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Chris Zadel, Project Manager
2075 WCR 10, Fort Lupton, €O 80621
P: 303.857.1754 | F; 303.857.2933 | C: 970.539.8323

Help conserve our natural resources, Do vou really need to print this emzﬂt.i

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[EXTERNAL EMAIL] This email originated from outside NCC. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] This email originated from outside NCC. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

4 attachments
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Zadel Pit

Off-site Wells
Piezometer Number MW-Z1 MW-22 MW-Z3 MW-Z4 MW-Z5 MW-Z6 MW-Z7
Ground Surface Elevation (ft) 487033 4870.66 4862.43 4862.97 4869.49 4869.76 4868.93
Top of PVC Elevation (ft) "} 4869.73 4870.05 4862.14 4862.72 4869.24. 4869.47 4868.39
Depthto | Depthof | Water Depthto | Depthof | Water Depthto [ Depthof [ - Depthto [ Depthof [ - Depthto [ Depthof [ Depthto [ Depthof [ Depthto [ Depthof [ -
Date of Measarement water from | water from | Surface | (o | water from water from | Surface | (| waterfrom |waterfrom| | | waterfrom |waterfrom | ¢ T | water from |water from | (S| | waterfrom |waterfrom | B | f waterfrom | waterfrom | G SR
topof PVC | Ground | Elevation topof PVC | Ground | Elevation topofve | Ground | BETE topofve | Ground | SETE topof v | Ground | ST topofpvc | Ground | BRI topofve | Ground | BRI
(f) | surface(ft) |  (ft) (f)  [surface(ft)| (ft) (f) | surface (ft) (f) [ Surface (ft) (f) | Surface (ft) (f) | surface (f) (f) | surface (ft)
6/27/2023 140 2.00 486833 192 203 263 | 4868.02 205 715 7.44 4854.99 273 710 7.35 4855.62 636 427 452 4864.97 722 410 439 4865.37 618 287 341 4865.52 553
8/24/2023 0.60 1.20 4869.13 080 104 164 | 4869.01 099 338 367 4858.76 377 6.70 6.95 4856.02 0.40 530 555 4863.94 (1.03) 4.89 518 4864.58 (0.79) 325 379 4865.14 (038)
9/11/2023 045 105 4869.28 015 075 135 | 486930 | 029 317 346 4858.97 021 6.76 7.01 4855.96 (0.06) 6.25 650 4862.99 (0.95) 575 6.04 4863.72 (0.86) 405 459 4864.34 (0.80)
10/18/2023 0.50 1.10 4869.23 (0.05) 0.90 150 4869.15 (0.15) 3.22 3.51 4858.92 (0.05) 7.15 7.40 4855.57 (0.39) 5.78 6.03 4863.46 047 5.39 5.68 4864.08 0.36 3.81 435 4864.58 0.24
11/13/2023 102 162 4868.71 | (0.52) 145 205 | 486860 | (055 718 7.43 485554 0.03) 653 678 4862.71 (0.75] 6.04 633 4863.43 (0.65) 442 4.96 4863.97 (0.61)
12/13/2023 152 212 486821 | (0.50) 207 267 | 4867.98 | (062) 415 444 4857.99 (093) 7.30 7.55 4855.42 0.12) 7.09 734 4862.15 (0.56] 6.50 6.79 4862.97 (0.46) 4.82 536 4863.57 (0.40)
1/9/2024. 180 240 4867.93 | (0.28) 240 300 | 4867.65 | (033) 425 254 4857.89 (0.10) 735 7.60 4855.37 0.05) 737 762 4861.87 (028 673 7.02 4862.74 (0.23) 5.01 555 486338 (0.19)
2/5/2024 1.97 257 4867.76 (0.17) 2.61 3.21 4867.44 (0.21) 4.22 4.51 4857.92 0.03 7.47 7.72 4855.25 0.12) 7.52 7.77 4861.72 (0.15] 6.76 7.05 4862.71 (0.03) 5.01 5.55 4863.38 0.00
3/6/2024 222 282 4867.51 | (0.25) 287 347 | 486718 | (026 431 4.60 4857.83 (0.09) 735 7.60 485537 012 732 757 486192 020 6.72 7.01 4862.75 004 5.02 556 4863.37 (0.01)
4/16/2024 288 348 4866.85 | (0.66) 342 402 | 486663 | (0.55) 4.10 439 4858.04 021 677 7.02 4855.95 058 599 624 4863.25 133 5.50 579 4863.97 122 4.96 550 4863.43 0.06
5/23/2024 149 2.09 4868.24 139 202 262 | 4868.03 1.40 2.95 324 4859.19 115 6.05 6.30 4856.67 072 495 5.20 4864.29 104 278 507 4864.69 072 332 386 4865.07 164
6/21/2024 0.83 143 4868.90 0.66 125 185 4868.80 0.77 2.83 3.12 4859.31 0.12 6.13 6.38 4856.59 (0.08) 5.42 5.67 4863.82 (0.47) 5.18 5.47 4864.29 (0.40) 3.64 4.18 4864.75 (0.32)
7/2/2024 058 118 4869.15 025 100 160 | 4869.05 025 243 272 4859.71 0.40 612 637 4856.60 001 5.45 5.70 4863.79 (0.03) 520 5.49 4864.27 (0.02) 3.70 424 4864.69 (0.06)
8/5/2024 0.40 1.00 4869.33 018 072 132 | 486933 028 2.95 324 4859.19 (052) 6.58 6.83 4856.14 (0.46) 532 557 4863.92 013 510 539 4864.37 010 359 213 4864.80 011
9/6/2024. 013 073 4869.60 027 050 110 | 486955 022 282 3.07 4859.90 376 565 5.90 4863.59 (0.33) 6.68 697 862.79 (158) 412 4.66 4864.27 (053)
9/16/2024 2.71 3.00 4859.43 0.24
10/4/2024 034 094 486939 | (0.21) 0.68 128 | 486937 | (0.18) 2.74 303 4859.40 0.03) 6.90 715 4855.82 4.08) 405 430 4865.19 1.60 557 586 4863.90 111 5.82 636 4862.57 (1.70)
11/12/2024 131 191 4868.42 | (0.97) 196 256 | 486800 | (128 3.60 389 4858.54 0.86) 693 7.18 4855.79 0.03) 437 462 4864.87 (032) 5387 6.16 4863.60 (0.30) 613 6.67 4862.26 (031)
12/11/2024 283 343 486690 | (1.52) 355 415 | 486650 | (1.59) 4.07 436 4858.07 047) 7.10 7.35 4855.62 0.17) 590 615 4863.34 (153) 735 764 486212 (1.28) 7.58 812 4860.81 (1.45)
1/14/2025 3.74 434 4865.99 (0.91) 4.49 5.09 4865.56 (0.94) 4.40 4.69 4857.74 0.33) 7.37 7.62 4855.35 0.27) 6.55 6.80 4862.69 (0.65) 8.02 831 486145 (0.67) 8.20 8.74 4860.19 (0.62)
2/5/2025 415 475 4865.58 | (0.41) 483 543 | 486522 | (034) 4.8 477 4857.66 (0.08) 7.40 7.65 485532 (0.03) 675 7.00 4862.49 (0.20) 824 853 4861.23 (0.22) 845 899 4859.94 (0.25)
3/4/2025 4.4 504 486529 | (0.29) 520 580 | 486485 | (037) 4.60 4.89 4857.54 (0.12) 7.40 7.65 4855.32 0.00 680 7.05 4862.44 (0.05) 823 852 4861.24 001 832 886 4860.07 013
4/25/2025 431 491 4865.42 013 510 570 | 486495 010 405 234 4858.09 055 6.65 6.90 4856.07 075 650 675 4862.74 030 613 6.42 286334 210 459 513 486380 373
5/28/2025 3.17 3.77 4866.56 114 4.01 4.61 4866.04 1.09 3.40 3.69 4858.74 0.65 6.23 6.48 4856.49 0.42 5.07 5.32 4864.17 173 4.62 491 4864.85 151 3.54 4.08 4864.85 1.05
6/27/2025 231 291 4867.42 0386 3.05 365 | 4867.00 | 096 2.97 326 485917 043 6.16 6.41 4856.56 0.07 NoRead  #VALUEI | #VALUE _ #VALUE! 348 377 4865.99 114 NoRead _ HVALUE! | #VALUE! __#VALUE!
Max 244 504 4869.60 192 520 580 | 486955 205 715 742 285971 377 747 772 7859.90 636 752 AVALUE! | #VALUE! | HVALUE! 824 853 486599 6.18 845 #VALUE! | #VALUE! | WVALUE!
Min 013 0.73 486529 | (1.52) 050 110 | 486485 | (1.59) 243 272 4854.99 (093) 282 307 4855.25 (4.08) 4.05 #VALUE! | #VALUE! | HVALUE! 3.48 377 4861.23 (158) 287 AVALUE! | #VALUE! | #VALUEI
Max Change 231 231 231 470 470 470 472 472 472 465 4.65 4.65 347 #VALUE! | #VALUE! 476 476 476 558 #VALUE! | #VALUE!
Average 1.85 245 4867.88 0.04 241 302 | 486764 | 004 374 404 1858.40 030 671 6.96 4856.01 030 592 #VALUE! | #VALUE! | #VALUE! 595 624 4863.52 028 297 #VALUE! | #VALUE! | #VALUE!

" Elevations surveyed by Survey Systems, Evergreen, Colorado (July, 2011)
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Figure 1.1 Thornton 2019 Gravel Pit Monitoring e oot \CRIAL PHOTOGRAPHY ‘
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